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As members of our Suncoast
Chapter of USA Dance, we enjoy
many benefits, including this
newsletter which gives us info on
the multitude of dance activities
in Pinellas County.

The goal of USA Dance is to
promote ballroom dancing for
amateurs of all ages, and we all
need to help promote ballroom
dancing on a national as well as a
chapter level.

We all need to vote in the Nov 4-
14 election for the National Board
of Directors. To vote online, go to
elections.usadance.org. You can
read about each candidate there.

For those without a computer, |
will share my voting thoughts
with you.

Glenn  Weiss, running for
President, believes USA Dance
must work with people who have
experience in the world of
business in order to grow as an
organization.

Morals and ethics are important to
him, and he will surround himself
with others who share this vision.

Two strong candidates are
running for Vice President. Ann
Durocher had a successful 31
year management career at Bell
South Corporation, and has also
led fellow volunteers in
organizing the annual Gumbo
DanceSport Championship.

Ruth Long has been a President,
Executive Vice President, and a
Corporate leader at the forefront
of strategy and innovation. She
has organized competitions, also,
and her resume is impressive.

| was also very impressed with
Renata Shvarts who is running
for DanceSport VP. She has
specific ideas for tackling the
decline in DanceSport members,
and | like her idea of having two
National competitions each year,
on both the east and west coasts.

For DanceSport council delegates,
| liked the resumes of Carole
Barber, Inna Brayer, and Irina
Feingold.

Please vote for the candidates
who are running unopposed as
well: Scott Coates for Treasurer,
Daphna Locker for Secretary,
Jim DeCecca VP of Social Dance

Vote by phone or mail in your

ballot (American Dancer
magazine) if you can’t vote
online.

George and Betty Jo Scherer

were presented with a Certificate
of Appreciation, and an engraved
photo frame for their 25 years of
volunteering!

Betty Jo has been a Board
member for the past 10 years, and
has held other positions since the
beginning of our chapter. George
was our Videophotographer
until very recently when his
camera gave out. We could not
have held competitions without
the help of George and Betty Jo.

It is so hard to say goodbye to
such dedicated volunteers, but
they are moving to Georgia!l



SUNCOAST CHAPTER
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

President Nancy Welch
nancyOlFL@aol.com 576-1206
Vice Pres Gail Spear

(727) 359-2817
Secretary Bets Meier

(727) 360-9689
Treasurer Wendell Wood

(727) 614-2789

Member at Large Betty Jo Scherer
(727) 397-5754
Donna Draper
(727) 522-2805
lan Forestier
(727) 823-0922
Richard Moss
(727) 417-3721
Essie Lutes
(727) 219-5483

Member at Large
Member at Large
Member at Large

Member at Large

COMMITTEES

Membership Gail Spear
(727) 359-2817

Web Site Rich Moss
Publicity Betty Jo Scherer
Outreach Marjorie Reynolds
Wayne Meier, Dana Fitzpatrick
Facebook Gail Spear
Outreach Music Wayne Meier
NBRD Week Gail Spear

MONTHLY DANCE

VOLUNTEERS
Entertainment: Nancy Welch
Music: Sam Moses, N. Welch
Hospitality: Bets Meier
Pro Hosts Nancy Welch

Susan Howell

Refreshments: Nancy Welch
John Butler

Susan Howell, Lee Ferreira

Setup Essie Lutes
Photographers: Ed Zuranski
Mary Zuranski, Richard Moss,
Ed Cabana

Amateur Hosts: Richard Spear
Harold der Garabedian, Joe Silva
Deejay Sam Moses
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TELEPHONE TREE
Lorraine Ostrowski , Chair
727-394-8961
lan Forestier
Rachel Hamilton
Donna Draper
Dana Fitzpatrick

SUBSCRIPTIONS
The latest Tempo is available at:
http://dancesuncoast.com
Members may arrange to receive a
printed copy of the Tempo at the
monthly dance.
Non-members printed copy
subscription is $15.00 per year.
Mail check payable to USA Dance
to Editor Nancy Welch.

Tempo Staff
Editor: Nancy Welch
Assistants: Richard Moss,

Robbie Cash

AD RATES
1 Issue

Full Page |$40 [ $200
Half Page | $20 $100
Y, Page $10 $50
Business $5 $25
Card

Ad deadline is the 5th of the
month.
Ads must be camera-ready
and sized correctly.
For other details, call Nancy

6 Issues

NEW E-MAIL ADDRESS?

Click on Update subscription
preference at the bottom of any of
our e-mails to change your e-mail
address. Or go to our web site
(http://dancesuncoast.com)

select E-Mail Subscription and
enter your information. If your old
e-mail address has become invalid,
it will quickly automatically be
deleted from our e-mail list.

QUESTIONS?
Lost your membership card?

Didn’t receive Amateur Dancer
Magazine?

Call National Secretary Mary
at 1-800-447-9047

Links

USA Dance Suncoast Chapter
http://dancesuncoast.com

Find us on

Facebook

District 9 (Florida) Area
Coordinator: Don Davenport
AC-Dist9@usadance.org

District 9 Website:
http://district9.usadance.org/

National USA Dance web site:
http://usadance.org/

PUBLISHING SCHEDULE
TEMPO is published bimonthly.
Ad deadlines are as follows:

Feb/Mar issue due 5 Jan
Apr/May issue due 5 Mar
June/July issue due 5 May
Aug/Sept issue due 5 July
Oct/Nov issue due 5 Sept

Dec/Jan issue due 5 Nov

Please report broken links:
ddr2009a@yahoo.com

New phone number?
New address?
Need renewal form?
New email address?

Call Gail Spear
(727) 359-2817
gail-spear@hotmail.com

so you won’t miss a single issue
of the TEMPO or the
AMERICAN DANCER

October/November 16
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July Dance

By Nancy Welch Photos by Rich Moss

Bunny and Joe Dianna and Joe
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Dianna, Joe, Kathy, Bunny, Keith, Sandy Sandy & Keith, and Joe Taylor

Since Joe Taylor was giving the show with his students, there were lots of Suncoast Ballroom dancers in
attendance at our July Dance! And an amazing show it was, with Bunny Ott performing Viennese Waltz,
Dianna Mendez performing Rumba, and a Samba for Kathy Peery. Then it was time for Joe to dance a very
unusual Tango with Keith and Sandy Schaffner which ended with Keith and Joe dancing together. Many
Thanks to Joe Taylor and Suncoast Ballroom students for the show, and to Joe for the Tango workshop!

Thanks, also to Paula Porter and Don Koeller for the fresh fruit, to Photographer Rich Moss, Guest Deejay
Arleene Norman, to Susie Howell, Lee Ferreira, Kathy Peery for refreshment donations, to our Amateur and
Professional Dance Hosts, and to Bets Meier for all she does at the Front Desk.

Congratulations to Don Selenis - a first time winner of the 50/50 raffle!
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201 6 at Suncoast Ba”room

COME...JOIN THE "DANCING FUN" WITH US! s’wh
7500 Ulmerton Rd., Sts 6-9, Largo, FL 33771

Marvelous!

Marvelous!

Ph: 727-535-1893 * www.suncoastballroom.com

ark your calendar!

Saturday October 15th. " Pumpkins & Parties " Dinner Dance. A

beautiful evening of fall colors, great food and great music.
7 to 11pm. Adm. $20

Monday October 3 1st. "Halloween" The scariest night of the year.

Great costumes, Great music and lots' of dancing and prizes
8 to 10pm. Adm. $10

Saturday November 19st. " Thanksgiving Feast" Dinner Dance.
Join us as we break bread and dance with our Suncoast Family.
7 to 11pm. Adm. $20

Tuesday . Friday ., Saturday and Sunday - 4 nights of public

dancing here at Suncoast Ballroom. Everyone is welcome to join us for a fun
night of dancing with some of the friendliest people around. Great food. music

and" Marvelous" people. What more could vou want ?

—

GIVE US A CALL @ 727-535-1893 OR E-MAIL US AT
WWW.SUNCOASTBALLROOM@GMAIL.COM.
RESERVATIONS!

Paid Advertising
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AUGUST DANCE

by Nancy Welch Photos by Ed & Mary Zuranski

At our August 22" Dance, we were entertained with Salsa and Argentine Tango. Carol Rivera, who holds a
Thursday night Latin class and dance party at the Casino Ballroom, taught us Salsa in the workshop, and
performed Salsa with students Marsha and Traci in the show.

Suncoast Chapter member Joseph Roman, who has danced in our Outreach Programs, performed Argentine
Tango with Gina Elliott.

Lots of good food to eat at the Snack Table, thanks to Susie Howell and Lee Ferreira, and to Ann Beaman
who brought the fresh fruit. Mary Hausman was the raffle winner.

We presented a Certificate of Appreciation and an engraved photo frame to George and Betty Jo Scherer
for their 25 years of volunteering for our chapter. We wanted them to have a legacy, also, so the Youth
Scholarship we donate to the USA Dance National Competition every year will now be given in their name.

Betty Jo has been Board Secretary/Membership Chair, Member-at-Large, Publicity Chair, Telephone
Tree Caller, has assisted me with Tempo ad renewals, and has assisted in all the competitions held at the
Gulfport Casino Ballroom. She was on the original steering committee. George covered the windows with
black plastic and helped set up portable dressing rooms at our competitions. He is probably best known for
being our Videophotographer at competitions and our monthly dances — since the beginning! Betty Jo made
copies of monthly dance and competition videotapes when requested.

Betty Jo also helped President Peg Stetson organize three International Collegiate Dance Festivals in
Clearwater, a tremendous undertaking!

Joseph, Gina, Carol, Marsha, Traci Gina and Joseph Marcia, Traci, Carol
HALLOWEEN COSTUME BALL IS THE 4™ MONDAY, OCTOBER 24™!
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Join us on Sat., Oct. 22, for coachings,
seminars and a dinner dance with live band!

n Sunday Evening, Don't Miss

- TheTacata rotessionlEravagane

Call 7274814780, 727-549:2200 TROPICANA DANCE CHALLENGE
Email bogdanwienc@msn.com IS PRESENTED BY

Visit TropicanaDanceChallenge.com @W @gm %w

Paid Advertising
VOLUME 26 ISSUE 5 October/November 16
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STUDIO GROUP CLASSES

BAYOU DANCE CLUB
MONDAY': Beginner & International classes 7:30-8:15PM, Fundamentals Class 8:30-9:30pm
TUESDAY:: Social Ease Group Class 7:30-8:15PM, Beg Group & Guest Party 8:15-9:00PM
WEDNESDAY:: Social Ease & Bronze Classes 7:30-8:15PM
THURSDAY: Beg Group 7:30-8:15PM, Silver Group 8:15-9:00PM
FRIDAY:: Intermediate Class 7:30-8:15PM, followed by Dance 8:30-10:30PM
SATURDAY: Styling & Technique Class 11AM-12PM, International Class 12:15-1:15PM

DANCERS CO-OP
MONDAY: Technique Class 6:30-7:30pm, Formation Team 7:30-8:30pm
TUESDAY:: Tango/Salsa Class 7-8pm
WEDNESDAY': Beginner Group Class 7:30-8:15pm
THURSDAY:: International Class 7:30-8:15pm

DANCE FOREVER
SUNDAY: Argentine Tango Classes - call Simone 813-391-1056
MONDAY: Group classes 7-9pm
TUESDAY:: Group Class 7pm, Ladies Styling Class 7:45pm
WEDNESDAY:: Group Class 7pm
THURSDAY : Group Class 7pm

1°" DANCE STUDIO
MONDAY: Group Class 7:15-8pm
TUESDAY:: Salsa/Bachata Class & Practice 7:15-10pm
WEDNESDAY: Group Class 7:15-8pm, Argentine Tango Class & Practice 8:15-11pm
FRIDAY: Group Classes 8:15-9pm, followed by Dance 9-11pm

MAGIC DANCE CLUB
MONDAY: Group Class 8:15pm
TUESDAY:: Group Class 7:30pm
WEDNESDAY:: Group classes 7:30 and 8:15pm
THURSDAY: Newcomer Group Class 7:30pm
FRIDAY: Group Class 7:30-8pm, followed by Dance 8-10pm

BALLROOM 66" (FORMER MAGIC DANCE CLUB)
TUESDAY: Beg WCS w/John & Ariel Intermediate WCS w/Hugo & Stacy, both 7-8pm
Dance 8-11pm $10/15
THURSDAY': Adv WCS classes 7-8, 8-9, 9-9:30pm, Practice to 10:30pm

Both Magic Dance Club venues available for rental; 20% discount USA Dance members
STARLIGHT DANCE CLUB
WEDNESDAY: Group Class 7:30-8pm, followed by Dance 8-9:30pm

THURSDAY: Argentine Tango Class 6:30-7:30pm
FRIDAY:: Salsa Class 7:30-8:30pm

VOLUME 26 ISSUE 5 October/November 16



Sunday

Gulfport Casino (1) 1st & 5t Sun

Gulfport Casino (1) 2" Sun
Dance Forever Studio (10)
Suncoast Ballroom
Suncoast Ballroom (1)

Monday

1st Dance Studio

1st Dance Studio

Bayou Dance Club

Bayou Dance Club
Dancers Co-op

Dancers Co-op

Dunedin Hale Center 2" Mon
Suncoast Ballroom (9)
Two Left Feet (Hudson) (2)
Vicki's Ballroom

Tuesday

1st Dance Studio

1st Dance Studio (12)
Cabaret Dance Club(5) (3)
Dancers Co-op

Gulfport Casino

Gulfport Casino
Suncoast Ballroom
Suncoast Ballroom (1)

Wednesday

1st Dance Studio

1st Dance Studio (12)
Bayou Dance Club (2nd,4th)
Bayou Dance Club (2nd,4th)
Coliseum 1st & 3rd Wed
Coliseum 1st & 3rd Wed
Crystal Blue Ballroom
Dancers Co-op

Dockside Magnuson Hotel (13)
Gulfport Casino

Gulfport Casino (1)
Rhapsody Ballroom
Rhapsody Ballroom
Starlight Dance Club
Starlight Dance Club (1)
Vicki’s Ballroom

SATURDAYS at DANCERS CO-OP

Ballroom Dance
Fusion Dance

Arg Tango classes
Cha Cha Class
Dance/Pizza/Wine

Live Band Dance
Swing Class

Tea Dance

WCS Classes
Technique class
Formation Team
Ballroom Dance (6)
Beg WCS Class
Beg Swing Class
Newcomer Class

Tea Dance
Salsa/Bachata
Class/Dance

Tango/Salsa class
Classes/Dance

Arg T Class/Dance
Tango Class
Dance/Dinner

Tango Class

Arg Tango (J Smith)
Jane Hance class
Danielle’ClassDance
Class

Tea Dance
Class/Dinner/ Dance
Beginner Class
Swing Class/Dance
Bonus Class

Swing Class/Dance
Group Class

Dance

Group Class

Dance

Full Bronze Class

6:00-10:00
6:00-10:00
Simone
7:00-7:30
7:30-10:00

1:00-3:00
7:15-8:00
1:00-2:45
6:00-8:00
6:30-7:30
7:30-8:30
7:00-9:00
7:00-8:00
7:00-8:00
7:00-7:50

1:00-3:00
7:15-10:00
7:00-10:00
7:00-8:00
12:00-3:00
7:00-10:00
8:00-8:30
8:00-10:30

7:15-8:00
8:15-11:00
7:00-8:00
8:00-10:00
11:30-12:30

7:00-10:00
7:30-8:15
7:00-11:00
6:00-7:00
7:00-12:00
6:30-7:30
7:30-10:30
7:30-8:00
8;00-9:30
7:00-8:20

1% Saturday: Blues 9pm
2" Saturday: Karaoke

3" Saturday: Swing Class/Dance 7-11pm

4™ Saturday: Fusion 9pm

SWING DANCE FUNDRAISERS

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
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ACTIVITIES CALENDAR OCTOBER 2016

$8
$8

$10

$8

$10
$5

$10
$10
$10
$6

$10
$10
$10

$7
$15
$15

$10
$8
$12

$10

Ft Harrison Hotel, 210 Ft Harrison, Clearwater
7-8pm Swing Class, 8-10 Deejay & Band Dance

Call Arleene (727-564-6847) for $15 tickets

October 20" & November 17

Lindy Boot Camp, Dancers Co-op, 2-5pm Oct 22nd
with Arleene Norman $30/person or $50/couple

VOLUME 26 ISSUE 5

Thursday

1st Dance Studio

1st Dance Studio

Cabaret Dance Club
Dancers Co-op (Daniel)
Gulfport Casino

Lithuanian American Club( 11)
Roberts Center, St Pete (14)
Starlight Dance Club
Starlight Dance Club
Suncoast Ballroom (9)

Friday

1st Dance Studio

1st Dance Studio (3)
Bayou Dance Club (3)
Cabaret Dance Club
Crystal Blue Ballroom
Dancers Co-op

Dance Forever

Elfers Center last Fri (6)
Magic Dance Club
Rhapsody Ballroom (5)
Starlight Dance Club
Suncoast Ballroom (1)
Two Left Feet (8)
Vicki’s Ballroom

Saturday

1st Dance Studio (3rd Sat)
Bayou Dance Club1st Sat
Bayou Dance Club 4th Sat
Crystal Blue (4)

Dancers Co-op

Starlight Dance Club 2 Sat
Suncoast Ballroom (1)
Suncoast Ballroom (4)
Vicki’s Ballroom (7)

Tea Dance

Dance
Class/Dance
International Class
Latin Class/Dance
Happy Hour Dance
Lindy Class (6)
Arg Tango Class
Tea Dance
Merengue Class

Salsa/HustleClasses
Dance

Class/Dance
Singles Dance

WCS Class/Dance
Class/Dinner Dance
Class/Dance

Swing Class/Dance
Class/Dance

Dance

Salsa Class

Dance

Class/Dance
Bronze 1&2 Classes

Milonga Dance
WCS Classes/Dance
WCS Class/Dance
ClassDanceDinner
See schedule below
ClassDance (1)
Swing Class
Dance/Dinner
Class/Dance

1:00-3:00
8:30-10:00
7:00-10:00
7:30-8:15
7:00-10:00
4:00-7:00
6:30-8:00
6:30-7:30
1:00-3:00
7:00-8:00

8:15-9:00

9:00-11:00
7:30-10:30
6:30-10:30
7:45-11:30
7:00-10:00
7:30-10:00
7:00-10:30
7:30-10:00
8:00-10:30
7:30-8:30

8:30-11:00
7:30-10:00
7:00-8:25

8:00-12:00
7:30-11:00
7:30-11:00
7:00-10:00

7:3010:00
8:00-8:30

8:30-11:00
8:00-10:00

PM
PM
PN

$15
$10
$10
$10
$10
$10

$10
$10

5

gee,

PASCO CHAPTER DANCES

Elks Lodge, 7201 Congress St, New Port Richey
1% & 3" WEDNESDAYS, 6:30-9:30pm

Lake House, 1202 Kenlake Ave, Spring Hill

2" THURSDAY, 6:30-9:30pm

WHITE SANDS CHAPTER

Ballroom City, 3801 Bee Ridge Rd, Sarasota
Class 7-8pm, Dance 8-10pm
1°"T & 3RD MONDAY

Be smart — confirm before going

October/November 16




ACTIVITIES
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CALENDAR NOVEMBER 2016

Sunday Thursday
Dance Forever (10) Arg Tango Classes  Simone PM 1st Dance Studio Tea Dance 1:00-3:00 PM $7
Gulfport Casino (1) 15t Sun Ballroom Dance 6:00-10:00 PM $8 gagrootmoon 66‘& X gfnc% ggg:ggg Em 2;0
Gulfport Casino (1) 2 Sun Fusion Dance 6:00-10:00 PM $8 abaret Dance LU ass/Dance :00-10:
Sun!:)oast Ballroén')l Rumba Class 7:00-7:30 PM ’ Dancers Co-op (Daniel) International Class 7:30-8:15 PM $10
Suncoast Ballroom (1) Dance/PizzaWine  7:30-10:00 PM  $10 Dance Forever Group Class 7:00-8:00 PM  $10
Gulfport Casino Salsa Class/Dance 7:00-10:00 PM $8
Monday Lithuanian American Club(11) Happy Hour Dance 4:00-7:00 PM $10/15
o i . . Starlight Dance Club Tea Dance 1:00-2:45 PM $7
15 Dance Studio Live Band Dance ~ 1:00-3:00  PM  $8 Starlight Dance Club Arg Tango Class 6:30-7:30 PM  $10
1¢t Dance Studio aClass 7:15-8:00  PM  $10 Suncoast Ballroom (9) WC Swing Class 7:00-8:.00 PM $10
Bayou Dance Club Tea Dance 1:00-2:45 PM $5
Bayou Dance Club WCS Classes 6:00-8:00 PM  $10
Dunedin Hale Center 2 Mon ~ Ballroom Dance (6)  7:00-9:00 PM $6 Frida
Dancers Co-op Formation Team 7:30-8:30 PM  $10 15D y Studi M Swi 8:15:9:00 PM
DanceForever Group Classes 7:00-9:00 PM  $10ea 45t Dance Stud!° 3 Derengue wing 9j00'1'1,00 PM $10-15
Suncoast Ballroom (9) Beg Samba Class 7:00-8:00 PM  $10 B an;e u é‘l’ k(> )3 Clanch 7:30'10:30 oM $15'
TwoLLeft Feet (Hudson) (2) ~ BegSwingclass  7:00.8:00  PM  $10 Bayou Dance ¢ é’lué ) Si:';fes‘l’)"::ce vttty
Vicki's Ballroom NewcomerClass  7:00-7:50  PM  $10 Crystal Blue Ballroom WCS ClassiDance  7:45-11:30 PM  $5-10
Dancers Co-op Class/Dinner Dance ~ 7:00-10:00 PM $10
TueSday . Dance Forever Class/Dance 7:30-10:00 PM $10
1+t Dance Studio Tea Dance 1:00-3:00  PM  $7 Magic Dance Club Class/Dance 7:30-10:00 PM $10
1st Dance Studio (12) Salsa/Bachata 7:15-10:00 PM $15 Rhapsody Ballroom (5) Dance 8:00-10:30 PM $8
Cabaret Dance Club (5) (3)) Class/Dance 7:00-10:00 PM  $17 Starlight Dance Club Salsa Class 7:30-8:30 PM  $10
‘Dancers Co-op Tango/Salsa Class  7:00-8:00 PM  $10 Suncoast Ballroom Merengue Class 8:00-8:30 PM
Gulfport Cas!no Classes//Dance 12:00-3:00 PM $8 Suncoast Ballroom (1) Dance 8:30-11:00 PM $10
Gulfport Casino Arg T Class/Dance  7:00-10:00 PM $12 Two Left Feet (8) Class/Dance 7:30-10:00 PM $7/10
Roberts Center, St Pete (15)  Rumba Class (6) 7:30-8:30  PM Vicki’s Ballroom Bronze 182 Classes  7:00-8:25 PM  $10
Suncoast Ballroom Waltz Class 8:00-8:30 PM
Suncoast Ballroom (1) Dance/Dinner 8:00-10:30 PM  $10
Saturday
Wed nesday 1st Dance Studio (3rd Sat) Milonga Dance 8:00-12:00 PM $15
1st Dance Studio Waltz Class 7:15-8:00 PM  $10 Bayou Dance Club1st Sat WCS Classes/Dance ~ 7:30-11:00 PM $10
1st Dance Studio (12) Arg Tango(J Smith) ~ 8:15-11:00  PM Bayou Dance Club 4* Sat WCS CIaslegnce 7530-11500 PM  $10
Bayou Dance glub Jane Harg:e Cllass 7:00-8:00 PM $10 g?;\s::rlsB(I':l:)eog) g:;?;%?:;:roxz:t\i?/rities ;:gg'm-oo Em g:g
gf,‘(iggu?:"ﬁi &";Z Wed (D;fa'::"e lass/Dance ?10g01220g0 m 2130 Starlight Dance Club 2~ Sat  Class/Dance (1) 7:30-10:00 PM $10
Coliseum 15t & 3rd Wed Tea Dance 12:30-3;30 PM  $7 Suncoast Ballroom (1) Quickstep Class 8:00-8:30 PM
Crystal Blue Ballroom Class/Dinner/ Dance  7:00-10:00 PM  $10 Suncoast Ballroom (4) Dance/Dinner 8:30-11:00 PM  $10
Dancers Co-op Class 7:30-8:15 PM $5 Vicki’s Ballroom (7) Class/Dance 8:00-10:00 PM $10
Dockside Magnuson Hotel(13)  Swing Class/Dance  7:00-11:00 PM  $5/7
Gulfport Casino Bonus Class 6:00-7:00 PM - J 1 b
Gulfport Casino (1) Swing Class/Dance  7:00-12:00 PM  $8 Qj‘;&—@ e 2 . éy
Rhapsody Ballroom Group Class 6:30-7:30 PM $7 -
Rhapsody Ballroom Dance 7:30-10:30 PM  §7 L. - a- P
Starlight Dance Club Group Class 730800 PM S5 O e W -
Starlight Dance Club (1) Dance 8:00-9:30 PM  $10 @ £
Vicki’s Ballroom Full Bronze Class 7:00-8:20 PM

BON

DS

Activity Table Notes
Price includes group class before the dance

Veterans Memorial Park Rec Ctr, 14333 Hicks Rd
$10 for Dance only
See Coming Events for monthly $20 Dinner Dance
Sergey & Yulia (813-919-8539)

Ask Me How Bonds May Increase
Your Monthly Income

Jimmy Makris (727)446-3100
(over 25 years experience)

Arleene Norman

Oct 8 & 22, Nov 5 & 19 only

Al Walker, Mary Ann Dance School,9330 Little Rd, NPR
$28/4 weeks ($35 for 5 week month)

Call Simone: 813-391-1056

4880 46 Ave N, St Petersburg

4 for $40

5015 US Hwy 19N, New Port Richey 34652

1246 50t Ave N, St Pete Lindy Oct 27, Nov 3, 10, $32
1246 50t Ave N, St Pete .Rumba Nov 1,8,15,29 $32

Securities Through Calton & Associates, Inc.
Member FINRA/SIPC, Investment Bankers

USA Dance Member-Pasco #6090
Paid Advertising
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THE ST. PETERSBURG COLISEUM

TEA DANCES

EVERY FIRST AND THIRD WEDNESDAY OCTOBER-MAY

1:00-3:30 PM ( LESSONS AT 11:30)
TEA DANCE IS $7, TEA DANCE AND INSTRUCTION IS $10
LIVE MUSIC « DANCE HOSTS - SINGLES WELCOME
BYOB SET-UPS AVAILABLE - SMOKE-FREE
GROUP RATES AVAILABLE
FOR INFORMATION CALL

. (727) 892-5202 COMSEY,,
e N/
ilwnftsfﬁglﬁ 535 Fourth Avenue North, St. Petersburg (1]
www.stpete.ora/coliseum ~  streresao T
Paid Advertisina
Thursdays 4 to 7

Happy Hour DANCE Party

Lithuanian American Club
4880 46th Ave N .St. Petersburg FL 33714
$10 per person- $15 per couple

Delicious food and
Refreshments Available

Luigi4ddance@gmail.com

727-710-1865

Paid Advertising
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COMING EVENTS OCTOBER 2016

Saturday, October 1 Class 8-8:30, Dance 8:30-11pm
St Petersburg Coliseum Stars & Stripes USA Show
with G.l.Joe Big Band. $26 advance, $28 door.

Wednesday, October 5 6:30-9:30pm $6-8
Pasco Chapter Dance Elks Lodge, New Port Richey

St Petersburg Coliseum Suncoast Chapter 25
Anniversary Dance 12:30-3:30pm. $7 or $5 member
with card. Show by White Sands Chapter

Wednesday, October 12 7:30-10:30pm  $8-12
Southern Star Chapter Dance, Rhapsody Ballroom

Thursday, October 13 6:30-9:30pm $6-8
Pasco Spring Hill Dance Lake House, 1202 Kenlake

Friday, October 14 7:30-10:30pm
Bayou Dance Club Breast Cancer Fundraiser  $15

Saturday, October 15 7:00-11:00pm $20
Suncoast Ballroom Pumpkins n Parties Dinner Dance

Wednesday, October 19 $6-8
Pasco Chapter Dance Elks Lodge NPR 6:30-9:30pm

Sunday, October 23 Tropicana Challenge See ad page
6. Dinner Dance w/live band October 22™.

COMING EVENTS NOVEMBER 2016

Wednesday, November 2 6:30-9:30pm $6-8
Pasco Chapter Dance Elks Lodge, New Port Richey

Wednesday, November 9  7:30-10:30pm  $8-12
Southern Star Chapter Dance, Rhapsody Ballroom

Thursday, November 10 6:30-9:30pm $6-8
Pasco Spring Hill Dance Lake House,1202 Kenlake

Saturday, November 12

Starlight Dance Club USA Dance 25™ Anniversary
Dance Deejay Sam Moses 7:30 Class, 8-10pm Dance
Mini-show with Judy Davy. Admission $8 members

Wednesday, November 16  6:30-9:30pm $6-8
Pasco Chapter Dance Elks Lodge, New Port Richey

Saturday, November 19 7:00-11:00pm $20
Suncoast Ballroom Thanksgiving Dinner Dance

Saturday, November 26 7:30-10:30pm $20
Crystal Blue Ballroom Thanksgiving Dinner Dance

@HALLOWEEN PARTIES

THANKSGIVING DANCE
Monday, November 28 7:00-10:15pm $5-8
Suncoast Chapter Dance Gulfport Casino Ballroom

Monday, October 24 7:00-10:15pm $5-8
Suncoast Chapter Halloween Costume Ball Prizes!

Friday, Oct 28 $15 Advance, $20 Door 7:30-10:30
Bayou Dance Club Halloween Costume Ball
Magic Dance Club Costume Ball 7:30-10:30pm $10

Saturday, October 29  7:30-10:30pm Prizes!
Crystal Blue Ballroom Halloween Costume Ball $12
Cabaret Dance Club
Halloween Dinner Dance Show $30
Dinner 7pm, Show 7:30pm
Dancers Co-op
HalloSwing Costume Party Hot Rod Hornets $12
Rockabilly band. 7pm Swing Class,7:30-11:30 Dance
Gulfport Casino 7:00-11:00pm
Senior Center Fundraiser. Buy $15 tickets at the Casino

Monday, October 31
Suncoast Ballroom All Hallows Eve Costume Ball,
prizes for best costumes 8:00-10:00pm $10

VOLUME 26 ISSUE 5
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g GIVE A GIFT THAT LASTS A LIFETIME

WEDDING - BALLROOM - LATIN
SALSA - SWING - TANGO

ANCE STUDIO

LEARN TO DANCE = FUN + HEALTH + ROMANCE

5098 66th Street North
St. Petersburg, FL 33709
" (727) 490 - 1746
W 1stDanceStudio@gmail.com

Group Classes
Mon & Wed @7:15 pm
Fri (@8:15 pm
$10.00 Each
Fri Class & Party

Open Dances
Tue & Thur 1-3 pm
$15.00 $7.00 Each
1st Sat 8-10 pm $7.00 &
Friday 9-11 pm $10.00 &

Complimentary
Refreshments

Practice &
Teaching Fees
Shared $15.00
Private $30.00 & Snacks !'!!

A AL A A A AR A A ALY AR A A A A AR A A A AR A A A
Paid Advertising
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DANCERS! ENJOY DANCING TO THE FULLEST!

! Lets All Practice DanceFloor Efiquette! ) 7~~~
* MANY DANCERS AND MANY STYLES OF DANCING CAN BE ROUGH ON THE

ACCOMODATED ON THE FLOOR AT THE SAME TIME, JF TRADITIONAL
DANCE FLOOR ETIQUETTE 15 FOLLOWED. LETS ALWAYS BE
COURTEOUS, AN WELL ALL HAVE A GREAT TIME DANCING

DANCE FLOOR

OUTSIDE (FAST) LANE
WHEN DANCING £ COUNTER CLOCKWISE(LINE-OF-DANCE)
INTHE DUTSIDE ” ;
LANES,DO NOT
BACKUP, DO
NOT DANCE
ACROSS THE
FLOW. KEEP
A LOOKOUT
. FOR OTHER
PANCERS TO
Avoip
COLLIS\ONS!
|F YOU WisH
TO SWIN&,
OR DANCE
NON *LINE-

INSIDE (5LOW) LANE
COUNTER-CLOCKW ISE (LINE-OF-DANCE)

SPOT TURNS
__ LINE DANCES
Posmo‘r:omcss
PO NOT PO THESE
DANCES IN THE OUTSIDE

LANES UNLESS
EVERYONE ElISE
15 DOING THEM AT
THE SAME TIME!

OF- DANCE"

@ RAY GERRING

Pq‘missmn granted 8/25/05 by artist, Ray Gerring, to USA Dance and Chapters in their network to utilize Dance
Etiquette artwork for non-profit educational purposcs.
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PASCO CHAPTER NEWS

by President Robbie Cash  727-207-8077

As summer is starting to fade away, we now start to think
about fall and all the fun coming our way. Our Dance at
the Elks Lodge in New Port Richey on the 1° Wednesday
each month has found superb Ballroom music by DJ Pete
Berna. He and wife Christine are established dancers, and
also offer a great lesson each time for our dancers.

Spring Hill at the Lake House has grown and continues
with new dancers each month. DJ Travis and wife Emily
give a great lesson each month and excellent music with
request. Our 3™ Wednesday of the month is back at the
Elks Lodge with our long time friend, DJ Mike, who is
always there with great music.

Boris, pictured below, is our Dance Host, always ready to
whisk us up and away on the dance floor. | wish to say
thank you to everyone involved...our current and previous
Board Members, DJs, Dancers, Advertisers, Supporters,
Family, Friends, and Associates.

We had postponed shows during the summer and are now
looking for performers for the Holidays. My time as
President of the Pasco Chapter has been very rewarding
thus far, and | hope to continue seeing the smiles and
happiness of everyone introduced to the enjoyment of
Ballroom Dance.

Pete and Christine

Dancing at the Elks Dancing at the Elks
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MEMORIAL

THERESA DOS SANTOS
by Nancy Welch

How sad to hear that MANUEL?’S beloved wife THERESA had died, on September 12". She had a long
and courageous battle with Multiple Sclerosis, Myelodysplastic Syndromes, and Leukemia, becoming too
weak for a bone marrow transplant.

Such a beautiful, talented, artistic, and loving woman she was. THERESA’S radiance was a gift she
shared with others everywhere she went — she literally lit up a room whenever she entered. She will be
long remembered for her loving, bubby personality, an ability to make everyone around her feel special,
and her steadfast faith in Jesus Christ, whom she served faithfully throughout her life.

I remember the Christmas parties she and MANUEL held at their home, the weekly dances and monthly
dinner dances they held at SUNCOAST BALLROOM which featured a mini-show, the dance cruises they
organized, and their Halloween parties! THERESA’S artistic talents made all these events even more
memorable!

And let’s not forget the BOUTIQUE! Beautiful gowns, Latin costumes, jewelry, shoes. It was THE
PLACE for Ballroom Dancers to shop.

How can we ever thank THERESA and MANUEL enough for all they contributed to our dancing
pleasure for so many years?

If you’d like to send a card to MANUEL, his address is 5528 Ash Creek Place, Plano, TX 75093. Messages
for THERESA'’S family may be placed at website: www.farleyestesdowdle.com. A celebration of life was
held in Battle Creek, M1 on Sun, Sept 18", with WAYNE MEIER attending.

THERESA will be so missed by all of us in USA DANCE as well as by MANUEL, her children DONNIE,
TERI, TAMMI, and her grandchildren.

)i
PN

Performing Bolero That lovely yeIIw own Bikers at Halloween
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STUDIO CONTACT INFORMATION

1°' Dance Studio

5098 66th St N

St Petershburg FL 33709

Tel: 490-1746 Julia & John
jtwoj@ij.net
www.dancelessonstampabay.com

Arthur Murray Studio
34930 US19N

Palm Harbor, FL 34684

Tel: 786-2224 Lania

Bayou Dance Club

6541 102nd Ave N.

Pinellas Park FL 33782

Tel: 727- 548-6511 « Mario
www.bayoudanceclub.com

Cabaret Dance Club

35235 US Hwy 19

Palm Harbor, FL 34684

Tel: 727-459- 3201 Rose & Eva
http://cabaretdanceclub.com/

Coliseum Ballroom

534 4th Ave N

St Petershburg FL 33701

Tel: 727- 892-5202 ¢ Robin
www.stpete.org/coliseum/index.asp

Crystal Blue Ballroom
10527 Park Blvd

Seminole, FL 33772

Tel: 727-392-5395 Joe & Judite
http://ballroomdancingtampabay.com/

Dance Evolutions
40349 U.S.19N, Ste 402
Tarpon Springs, FL 34689
Tel: 727-938-9008

Mike Luciano, Diana Reichart

http://www.danceevolutions.com

INDEPENDENT DANCE INSTRUCTORS

Arleene Norman
MsRightStep@gmail.com

Carol Baker: 374-3881
cbvideol@aol.com

http://cbsod.com/

Carol Rivera
Salsarivera22 @yahoo.com

Danielle Blouin 813-390-2556
http://www.dbdance.net/
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Dance Forever

29121 US 19N (East side)
Clearwater FL 33761

Tel: 723-3269 Cathy, Troy
www.DanceForeverFlorida.com

Dancers Co-op

1247 S. Missouri Ave, Clearwater, FL
33756

Tel: 216-6991 Shelley

Elite Ballroom
1969 Sunset Point Rd, Clearwater
Tel: 233-1933

Fred Astaire Studio
7019 Central Ave

St Petersburg FL 33710
Tel: 347-7700

Gulfport Casino

5500 Shore Blvd S

Gulfport FL 33707

Tel: 893-1070 -
http://mygulfport.us/recreation/casino/

Largo Community Center
400 Alternate Keene Rd

Largo, FL 33771 -

Tel: 518-3131
http://www.largo.com/department/ind
ex.php?fDD=23-0

Magic Dance Club

2100 E. Bay Dr Largo, FL 33771

Tel: 727- 549-2222 Bogdan & Gosia
http://www.magicdanceclub.com/

Ballroom 66
10001 66™ St N
Pinellas Park, FL 33782

Denise Rivera  941-504-7198
British Champion/Adjudicator

Gina Hunter 239-2916
gmomkids@yahoo.com

Hans de Wilde: 727-433-8732
admin@tangotoes.com

Luigi 727-710-1865

Renee Lipmann 698-0171
renee@lipman.net

Dan Douglas 727-455-2005

Please report broken links: ddr2009a@yahoo.com

Palm Harbor Dance Studio
32828 U.S.19,

Palm Harbor, FL 34684

Tel: 447-9885 Fletcher Elliott
http://palmharbordancestudio.com/

Rhapsody Ballroom
12101 N 56th St

Temple Terrace FL 33617

Tel: (813) 985-6570

Richard & Laurie Collett
http://www.rhapsodyballroom.com/

Starlight Dance Club

2221 N. Hercules Ave

Clearwater FL 33765

Tel: 433-2779 Judy, Robert, Karen
http://www.starlightdanceclub.net/

Suncoast Ballroom
7500 Ulmerton Rd Largo FL 33771

Tel: 535-1893 Joe & Elissa
www.suncoastballroom.com

Vicki’s Ballroom

8980 Seminole Blvd
Seminole, FL 33772

Tel: 394-1194 Vicki & Todd
vickisballroom@aol.com

Al Walker, “Two Left Feet”
6822 Ridge Rd, Port Richey FL
Tel: 727-457-7312
mailto:TwoLeftFeetDance@aol.com

Tampa Bay WCS Association
www.tbwcsa.com

USA Dance Suncoast Chapter
does not endorse any particular
studio or instructor.

Please report broken links: ddr2009a@yahoo.com

Sergey & Yulia 813-919-8539
Cabaret Dance Club /Rhapsody Ballroom

Steven Ross 727-455-2450
brooklyn798@ymail.com
Tom Stango 813-767-3236

www.tomstango.com

Paul Swaine 727-226-3720
http://123quickquickslow.com
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Suncoast Chapter Dances

MONDAY, OCTOBER 24 MONDAY, NOVEMBER 28
7:00-10:15PM 7:00-10:15PM
LESSON: 7:15-7:45 DANIELLE BLOUIN LESSON: 7:15-7:45 GINA HUNTER
SHOW: 8:30 ALEKSANDRA, DANIELLE SHOW:. COLLETTS, DAKOTA & LAURA

Admission: $5 Members, $8 Non-members

GULFPORT CASINO
5500 SHORE BLVD, GULFPORT FL

Directions:
From the north on 1-275, take exit for 22" South. Right at end of exit ramp to drive west on 22™ Avenue South, then left at 58"

Street traffic light. At the end of 58" Street, turn left on Shore Blvd. to the Casino. Park on the street or in parking lot next to
playground.

From the South on 1-275, take exit for 26™ Ave. South. Turn LEFT at end of exit ramp, cross 34™ Street, then take 1st right to 22"
Ave. South where you will turn left. Turn left again at 58" Street traffic light and then left on Shore Blvd. to the Casino.
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Nancy Welch
8703 40th WAY
Pinellas Park FL 33782
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